o - O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

26

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER

FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE
In Re: Appeal by
HEARING EXAMINER FILE:
SAVE MADISON VALLEY MUP 18-020 (DR, W) & S-18-011
of Decisions Re Land Use Application,
Design Review, and Code Interpretation STIPULATION ON WITNESS
for 2925 Bast Madison Street, Project TESTIMONY

3020338-LU and 3028345

Appellant Save Madison Valley and respondents TVC Madison Co. LLC and the City of
Seattle, by and thl_rough their attorneys of record, hereby stipulate to allowing Save Madison Valley’s
witness, Sha.v_m Ketchum Johnson, to submit written testimony in the form of a sworn declaration
rather than appear in person since he Wiﬂ be out of town for the entire duration of the hearing.
Appellant will provide that Declaration to respondents prior to the first day of the hearing,

Mr. Ketchﬁm will make himself available via Skype during the hearing for the purpose of
cross-examination, |

Dated this 7th day of December, 2018,

BRICKLING Nf ,

By:

Claudia M. Newman, WSBA No. 24928
Attorneys for Save Madison Valley

Bricklin & Newman, LLP
Attorneys at Law
1424 Foumih As , Stiite 500
STIPULATION ON WITNESS TESTIMONY - 1 Seattle WA 610,

Tel, (206) 264-6600
Fax. (204) 264-9300




o -1 N

o

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

FOSTER PEPPLR PYLC

Jeremy Eckert, WSBA No. 42596
Patrick J. Mullaney, WSBA No. 21982
6{ / g Attorneys for TVC Madison Co. LLC

CITY OF SEATTLE

DEPARTMENT OF CONSTRUCTION AND
INSPECTIONS :

!
- By:

Mﬂham K. Mills, Land Use Planner Supervisor

"

Bricklin & Newman, L.LP

Anorneys at Law

1424 Bowrth Avetiue, Suite 500
STIPULATION ON WITNESS TESTIMONY -2 ot WAL

Tel, {206} 264-8500
Fax, (206) 264-9300




