1		·
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7	BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE	
8	In Re: Appeal by	
9	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	HEARING EXAMINER FILE:
10	SAVE MADISON VALLEY	MUP 18-020 (DR, W) & S-18-011
11	of Decisions Re Land Use Application, Design Review, and Code Interpretation	STIPULATION ON WITNESS
12	for 2925 East Madison Street, Project	TESTIMONY
13	3020338-LU and 3028345	
14	Appellant Save Madison Valley and res	spondents TVC Madison Co. LLC and the City of
15	Seattle, by and through their attorneys of record, hereby stipulate to allowing Save Madison Valley's	
16	witness, Shawn Ketchum Johnson, to submit written testimony in the form of a sworn declaration	
17		
18	rather than appear in person since he will be out of town for the entire duration of the hearing.	
19	Appellant will provide that Declaration to respondents prior to the first day of the hearing.	
20	Mr. Ketchum will make himself available via Skype during the hearing for the purpose of	
21	cross-examination.	
22	Dated this 7th day of December, 2018.	
23		
24	BRICKLII	y & IYE WINIAN, ELP
25	Ву:	$\mathcal{A}(\mathcal{Y}_{\mathcal{A}})$
26	I	audia M. Newman, WSBA No. 24928

Attorneys for Save Madison Valley

1	
2	FOSTER PEPPER PLLC
-3	Ву:
4	Jeremy Eckert, WSBA No. 42596
5	Patrick J. Mullaney, WSBA No. 21982  Additional States of TVC Madison Co. LLC
6	CITY OF SEATTLE
7	DEPARTMENT OF CONSTRUCTION AND
8	INSPECTIONS
9	
10	By: William K. Mills, Land Use Planner Supervisor
11	PEN 18
12	171
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	